
950

850

850

900

950

800

800

1000

10
50

850

950

1100

9 00

800

1150

750

900

800

950

900
850

900

850

950

800

100
0

900

900

900

1000

9 00

1000

1 00
0

950

8 50

900

1050

8 50

950900

800

9 50

950

950

85

0

800

900

800

950

850

1050

1050

900

9 50

900

850

900

1000

900

900

9 50
950

900

9 00

10

00

85
0

950

8 50

100
0

950

9 00

8 50

95
0

950

10
00

1 000

900

900

85
0

950

950

800

900

1

000

1150

900

900

80
0900

1050

900

850

950

100
0

9 00
950

900

1 050

9 00

900

950

900

800

800

900

1100

8 00

900

950

900
950

850

90
0

90

0

1000

850

800

9 00

900
850

950

9 00

8 50

8 50

1000

9 50

900

950

9 50

900

10 50

1050

850

950

1100

950

900

850

8 50

90
0

9 50

95
0

9 00

1050

900

900

Buckeye Lake

Lake Hudson

Beaver Lake

Newark

Heath

Granville

Granville

Hebron

Utica

Pataskala

Harbor
Hills

Summit Station

Beechwood Trails

Kirkersville

Johnstown

Buckeye
Lake

Reynoldsburg

Hanover

Hartford

St.
Louisville

Alexandria

Gratiot

Granville

Newark

Reynoldsburg

UNION

LIMA

ETNA

PERRY

EDEN

JERSEY

LICKING

NEWARK

LIBERTYMONROE
MCKEAN

NEWTON

HARRISON

MADISON HANOVER

FRANKLIN

HARTFORD

GRANVILLE
ST. ALBANS

HOPEWELL

MARY ANN

FALLSBURY

BENNINGTON
BURLINGTON

WASHINGTON

BOWLING GREEN

Licking R

Rocky Fk Licking R

S F
k L

ick
ing

 R

Wakatomika Cr

Buckeye Lake

N Fk Licking R

Reservoir Feeder (Buckeye Lake)

Sy
ca

mo
re 

Cr
 (S

cio
to 

R)

Jonathon Cr

Buckeye Lake

S Fk Licking R

Waka
tom

ika
 Cr

N Fk Licking R

1

2 3

3

3

1

2
2

§̈¦70

§̈¦70

OP79

OP661

OP16

OP13

OP657

OP37

OP586

OP161

OP310

OP146

OP668

OP158

OP79

OP37

OP79

£¤40

£¤62

1,920,000

1,920,000

1,940,000

1,940,000

1,960,000

1,960,000

1,980,000

1,980,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

2,020,000

2,020,000

2,040,000

2,040,000

2,060,000

2,060,000

2,080,000

2,080,000

71
0,

00
0

71
0,

00
0

73
0,

00
0

73
0,

00
0

75
0,

00
0

75
0,

00
0

77
0,

00
0

77
0,

00
0

79
0,

00
0

79
0,

00
0

81
0,

00
0

81
0,

00
0

83
0,

00
0

83
0,

00
0 Potentiometric Surface

of the Unconsolidated Aquifers
in Licking County

by
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Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Soil and Water Resources

This map shows the elevation of the ground water level that was 
measured from individual water wells completed in the unconsolidated 
(Sand and Gravel) aquifers within Licking County.
Ground water potentiometric surface (water level) maps indicate the 
elevation and general direction of ground water flow.  Ground water 
flows from areas of higher head elevations to lower head elevations 
in a direction perpendicular to the contour lines.  This map only 
depicts the horizontal gradient.
These maps could be used to determine ground water recharge 
and discharge areas, as input data into ground water modeling 
programs, and to locate monitoring wells in the correct locations 
to satisfy compliance monitoring.  These maps could also be used 
to assist in preparing water resource plans, to assist in preparing 
technical studies, the mapping of stress areas, and in possible 
ground water diversion issues.  Since these maps were created 
from existing data collected over a fifty-year period, field verification 
of the ground water flow direction should be conducted before any 
site specific work is conducted.
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This map was prepared by the ODNR Division of Soil and Water 
Resources under award NA08NOS4190434 from the National 
Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, U.S. Department of 
Commerce through the Ohio Department of Natural Resources, 
Office of Coastal Management.  The statements, findings, 
conclusions, and recommendations are those of the author(s) and 
do not necessarily reflect the views of the National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration, Department of Commerce, or the Ohio 
Department of Natural Resources Office of Coastal Management.

This map was created using static water level readings from water 
well records collected over a 50 (+/-) year period.  The Division of 
Water has technically reviewed this map but disclaims any 
responsibility or liability for interpretations or decisions based 
thereon.  In no event shall the Division of Water have any liability 
whatsoever for payment of any kind, including but not limited 
to, any loss of profits arising out of use of or reliance on the maps.
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Black grid represents the State Plane South
Coordinate System (NAD27, feet). 
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